1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92	TRADEMARK	S ONLY Attorney Docket No: MADE522176		
To the Director - U.S. Patent	and Trademark Office: Please record t	he attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party Mackie Designs Inc. Individuals General Partnership Corporation-State of	and Trademark Office: Please record to (ies): Association Limited Partnership Washington party(ies) attached? Yes No Merger Change of Name	he attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: LOUD Technologies Inc. Address: 16220 Wood-Red Road NE City: Woodinville State: WA ZIP: 98072 Individual(s) citizenship		
Other Execution date: <u>Decen</u>	nber 22, 2003	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Application number(s) o A. Trademark Application	on Nos. See attached Schedule A.	B. Trademark Registration Nos. See attached Schedule A. ched?		
5. Name and address of concerning document sh	of party to whom correspondence ould be mailed.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 20		
Jerald CHRISTI	I E. Nagae, Esq. ENSEN O'CONNOR ON KINDNESS ^{FLIC}	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
142 Seattle,	0 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 WA 98101-2347 06.682.8100	The Director is authorized to charge any fees to Deposit Account Number 03-1740.		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge original document. Jerald E. Nagae Name of Attorney or Agree Registration No. 29,418 Direct Dial 206.695.170	ledge and belief, the foregoing information	Signature Signature		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (6	xp. 4/94)			
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION I hereby certify that this paper is being facsimile transmitted to: Commissioner for Trademarks, U.S. Patent and Trademark				

I hereby certify that this paper is being facsimile transmitted to: Commissioner for Trademarks, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Facsimile No. 703-506 5995, on December 31, 2003.

Signature) 700058771

Kelli <u>Jo Bannister</u>

(Typed name of person signing the certificate) TRADEMARK

REEL: 002771 FRAME: 0960

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Applications

MARK:	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	
DSA	78/222,103	March 5, 2003	
TAPCO	78/207,568	January 27 <u>,</u> 2003	
TAPCO JUICE	78/272,938	July 10, 2003	

U.S. Trademark Registrations

MARK:	REGISTRATION NO.	ISSUE DATE:
		<u> </u>
CONCENTRIC PHASE ALIGNED	2,064,453	May 27, 1997
ARRAY		
HUMAN USER INTERFACE and HUI	2,384,538	September 12, 2000
(Stylized)		
Miscellaneous Design (Running Man	2,377,898	August 15, 2000
Design Left Side)		
MACKIE	2,319,713	February 15, 2000
Miscellaneous Design (Running Man	2,305,886	January 4, 2000
Design Left Side)		
D8B Design	2,286,276	October 12, 1999
Miscellaneous Design (Running Man	2,276,537	September 7, 1999
Design Right Side)		
Miscellaneous Design (Running Man	2,245,993	May 18, 1999
Design Right Side)		
MACKIE	2,242,780	May 4, 1999
Miscellaneous Design (Running Man	2,090,377	August 26, 1997
Design Left Side)	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
KF850	2,051,945	April 15, 1997
Miscellaneous Design (Running Man	2,017,111	November 19, 1996
Design Right side)		<u> </u>
MACKIE	2,015,046	November 12, 1996
EAW	1,863,52 <u>9</u>	November 22, 1994
EAW and Design	1,862,288	November 15, <u>19</u> 94
APP	1,844,924	July 12, 1994
ACOUSTICAL PERFORMANCE	1,844,923	July 12, 1994
PARTNERSHIP		

LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS^{PLLO} 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, Washington 98101

206.682**†R**ADEMARK REEL: 002771 FRAME: 0961

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND PENDING APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Mackie Designs Inc., a Washington corporation, having the business address of 16220 Wood-Red Road NE, Woodinville, Washington 98072 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and corresponding U.S. trademark applications and registrations listed in Schedule A attached; and

WHEREAS, LOUD Technologies Inc., a Washington corporation, having the business address of 16220 Wood-Red Road NE, Woodinville, Washington 98072 (hereinafter the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademark applications and registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in said trademark, including U.S. registrations and applications listed in Schedule A attached and the goodwill of the business associated with such trademarks.

The Commissioner for Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration in the pending applications to Assignee.

Executed at Woodinville, Washington, this <u>22</u> day of December, 2003.

Mackie Designs Inc.

By: Timothy P. O'Neil, CFC

STATE OF WASHINGTON

.

COUNTY OF KING

On this <u>QQ</u> day of December, 2003, Timothy P. O'Neil personally appeared before me, known to me to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

JEN:BJL



Notary Public

My commission expires 4/01/05

LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS^{ruce} 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800

Seattle, Washington 98101

206.682.作常ADEMARK REEL: 002771 FRAME: 0962

MADE\22176250.DOC

RECORDED: 12/31/2003